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PROCEEDINGS OF THE SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
DIRECTORATE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Medical Education Service — Establishment — Promotion of Clerks to the cadre of Senior Clerks —
Orders issued.

Read: - 1. G.O (P) No.27/2021/Fin, Dated: 10/02/2021.
2. Order No. E1/9941/2016/DME, Dated: 29/06/2016
3. Order No, E1/25383/2017/DME, Dated: 20/12/2018
4. Order No, E1/37341/2017/DME, Dated: 18/09/2018 & 02/09/2022

Order No. E1/3930/2022/DME. Dated:01/12/2022

The following Clerk of Medical Education Department who are included in the seniority list of Clerks

published as per the proceedings read as 4th paper above and eligible for promotion are promoted in the cadre of

Senior Clerks in the scale of pay Rs. 35600-75400 under Rule 28(b)(1))KS&SSR General Rules and are allowed to

continue in their present stations.

Sl | Rank No [ Name & Present Date of Date of Date of Remarks
No Station Birth Departmental test |  effect of
qualification promotion as
Senior Clerk
1 |147 Rajani.R, 20-11-1976 |07/2016 09/11/2021
Medical
College,
Alappuzha
2 |35 Sarathkumar C 09.09.1980 (07/2021 01/04/2022
Medical
College Thrissur
3 1 Ramesh PV 12.04.1972 01/05/2022 Permanent
Medical Exemption
College Hospital on
Thrissur Attaining
50 years of
age
4  [RankNo 10|Thulasi KM 10.04.1972 01/06/2022 Permanent
in seniority|Medical Exemption
list College Thrissur on
published Attaining
ason 50 years of
01.06. age
2015
5 16 Lathika P 30.05.1972 01/06/2022 Permanent
Medical Exemption
College TVM on
Attaining
50 years of
age
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Category
changed
to Senior
Clerk
from UD
Typist

Nisha S S
Directorate of
Medical Education

28/05/1983

07/2021

26/06/2022

10

Suresh Kumar K
K

Medical

College Kottayam

30.05.1972

15/07/2022

Permanent
Exemption
on
Attaining
50 years of
age

24

Balasachitha C
GMC TVM

25.05.1972

15/07/2022

Permanent
Exemption
on
Attaining
50 years of
age

40

Shymol
Damodharan
GMC Kottayam

04.02.1977

01/2022

01/08/2022

10

52

ShajiD S
RIO, TVPM

26.05.1974

01/2022

18/08/2022

11

56

Neethu Joy
Medical
College TVM

30.12.1989

01/2022

18/08/2022

12

118

Anisha L
Medical
College Alappuzha

30.05.1985

07/2021

18/08/2022

13

148

Aswathy.S,
Medical
College,Idukki

30-05-1985

07/2017

18/08/2022

14

150

Sarath
Babu.K,
Medical
College,
Manjeri

31-05-1989

07/2021

18/08/2022

15

152

Nishitha. K.M,
Medical
College
Hospital,
Kozhikode

26-04-1985

07/2016

18/08/2022

16

153

Suresh K
Govt. Medical
College, Kozhikode

12-11-1984

07/2021

18/08/2022

17

154

Sreeja. K.V,
College of

Nursing ,
Kozhikode

24-12-1981

01/2019

18/08/2022

18

156

Amal.U.L,
Directorate of

Medical Education,

Thiruvananthapuram

05/01/1993

07/2018

18/08/2022
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19 (157 Suma.P. 24-02-1978 |07/2015 25/08/2022
Krishnan,
Medical
College,
Thrissur

20 (158 Anumol P 01/08/1989 [01/2016 25/11/2022
Govt Medical
College, Idukki

21 |159 Aswathy S 19/03/1980 | 07/2019 25/11/2022
Govt. Medical
College,
Alappuzha

Smt. Thulasi K M, Government Medical College, Thrissur, was promoted to the cadre of Senior Clerk
w.e.f 13/04/2015 by availing temporary exemption as per Rule 13(A)(1)(a) of KS&SSRS vide order read as ond

above. Thereafter, she had been reverted to the cadre of Clerk with effect from 13/04/2018 vide order read as 3rd
paper above. Now she has attained the age of 50 years on 10/04/2022 and eligible for permanent exemption under
Rule 13B of'the General Rules of KS&SSRs.
If there is any discrepancy in name, date of birth etc the fact should be reported to Directorate of
Medical Education in time. The heads of institutions concerned shall verify the original of the departmental test
Certificate and the genuineness there on.
This order is subject to the final judgment of the Hon’ble Supreme Court of India in the SPC (CIVIL)

Dairy. No.(s)11684/2019.
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Location: KOLLA

JAYAVYV
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

To
The incumbents concerned (Through Heads of institutions)

Copy: 1.CA to DME/ JDME (M)/ Sr.A.O/Sr.F.O/AA-1
2.The Principal
Govt. Medical College,
Thiruvananthapurany Kollam/Kottayam/ Alappuzha/ Konni/Wayanad
Thrissur/ Manjeri/ Kozhikode

3. The Principal,
Govt. Dental College,
ThiruvananthapuranvKottayam/Alappuzha/Thrissur/Kozhikode

4. The Principal,
Govt. Nursing College,
Thiruvananthapuran/Kottayam/Alappuzha/ Ernakulam/Thrissur/Kozhikode

5. The Superintendent Medical College HospitaIMCH, SAT
Thiruvananthapuranm/ Kozhikode/Kottayam/Thrissur/Kasaragod

6. The Director, RIO, TVPM

7. Bill Section

8. File/ Stock File/ Records
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